ATTENTION: CLASSIFIED DEPT.

Kate @ SHAW LOCAL: Please run this LEGAL NOTICE in the Friday November 17, 2023 editions of the (Telegraph/Gazette) & (Oregon, MM, Forreston, Polo).

Mike @ NEWS MEDIA CORPORATION: Please run this LEGAL NOTICE in the Wednesday November 22, 2023 edition of The Amboy News and Rochelle News Leader, AND Monday November 20th edition of the Ogle County Life.

Certificate of Publication and billing should be sent to: Lee Ogle Enterprise Zone, c/o Blackhawk Hills Regional Council, 309 First Avenue, Rock Falls, IL, 61071.

LEGAL NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXPAND BOUNDARIES OF THE LEE-OGLE ENTERPRISE ZONE

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing will be held in the Council Chamber of the City of Rochelle, Rochelle City Hall, at 6:30pm on November 27th, 2023, AND an additional Public Hearing on the same subject will be held in the Council Chamber of the City of Dixon, Dixon City Hall, at 5:30pm on December 4th, 2023.

The purpose of the hearing is to outline an AMENDMENT TO EXPAND ZONE BOUNDARIES TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL SITES WITHIN THE CITIES OF DIXON, ROCHELLE, AMBOY, AND OREGON; THE VILLAGES OF ASHTON, FRANKLIN GROVE AND MOUNT MORRIS; AND WITHIN RURAL LEE AND OGLE COUNTIES. THIS AMENDMENT PROCESS IS ALLOWED BY THE ILLINOIS ENTERPRISE ZONE ACT (20 ILCS 655).

Anyone wishing to comment on the proposed amendment to the Lee-Ogle Enterprise Zone may appear at the above specified time and location and may submit or state comments for the record. Written comments may also be directed to: Andy Shaw; Zone Administrator; Lee-Ogle Enterprise Zone; 309 First Avenue; Rock Falls, IL 61071. Written communications will be reviewed at the hearing. Lee-Ogle Enterprise Zone benefit explanations and maps of the zone will be available for review.

Dated this 17th day of November 2023 by Order of Andy Shaw, Zone Administrator.